## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD \_\_\_\_\_\_

## BMW OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC, Petitioner

v.

## ADAPTIVE HEADLAMP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2016-00196

U.S. Patent No. 7,241,034 C1

\_\_\_\_\_

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



IPR2016-00196

U.S. Patent No. 7,241,034

Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.26, Petitioner BMW of North America, LLC

("Petitioner") respectfully requests a refund of the post-institution fees paid with its

Petition for Inter Partes Review.

On November 16, 2015, Petitioner filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of

claims 3, 5, 7, 14-16, 31-32 and 36 of U.S. Patent No. 7,241,034. Petitioner

submitted therewith the inter partes review request fee of \$9,000.00, pursuant to

37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(1), and the *inter partes* review post-institution fee of

\$14,000.00, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(2). In response to the Joint Motion to

Terminate submitted on April 6, 2016 (Paper 9), the Board ordered the termination

of this proceeding on April 19, 2016 (Paper 11), without instituting any inter

partes review.

Accordingly, Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of the post-institution

fee of \$14,000.00, to be applied to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 (Ref. No.

080437.0000008).

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 20, 2016

/Jeffrey D. Sanok/

Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32169

Jonathan M. Lindsay, Reg. No. 45810

Crowell & Moring LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20004-2595

Tel.: (202) 624-2500

Fax.: (202) 628-5116



IPR2016-00196 U.S. Patent No. 7,241,034

Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees

jsanok@crowell.com jlindsay@crowell.com

Counsel for Petitioner BMW of North America, LLC



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that, on this 20th day of April 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES was served by Petitioner via e-mail on the attorney of record for the Patent Owner, who is also Patent Owner's attorney of record in the co-pending litigation, at the following address:

**Attorney of Record for Patent Owner:** 

Brett M. Pinkus, Reg. No. 59980

Friedman, Suder & Cooke

604 E. Fourth Street, Suite 200

Fort Worth, TX 76102 Tel.: (817) 334-0400

Fax.: (817) 334-0401 pinkus@fsclaw.com

/Jonathan Lindsay /

Jonathan M. Lindsay, Reg. No. 45810 CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20004-2595

Tel.: (949) 263-8400 Fax.: (949) 263-8414 JLindsay@crowell.com

